ES-401 	 Written Examination Outline Form ES-401-1
Oyster Creek ILT 09-1
Facility: 	 Date of Exam: May 17,2010
NRC Exam Outline
3. Generic Knowledge & Abilities
RO KIA Category Points SRO-Only Points
Tier Group K
1

Exam Level: RO 0 SRO-I ~ SRO-U 0 Operating Test Number: OC 2010
IControl Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title I Type Code*
Safety
Function
r----"
a. Perform Recirculation Pumps Trip Circuitry Test, 603.4.001 w/ Multiple P,D,A 1
Recirculation Pump Trips (Alternate Path); 202001 A2.04 (3.7/3.8)
[Sim1]
b.
c. 	Transfer to the MPR and Raise RPV Pressure; 241000 A4.01 (3.8/3.8) M 3
[Sim3]
d. 	Shutdown Core Spray with Actuating Signals Present (Alternate Path); D,A, EN 4
209001 A4.01 (3.8/3.6) [Sim4]
e. 	Purge the Primary Containment (Alternate Path); 223001 A4.07 (4.2/4.1) N,A 5
[Sim5]
f. 	 De-energize 1 A 1 Transformer by Cross-tieing USS 1 A 1 to USS 1 B 1; N, L 6
262001 A1.05 (3.2/3.5) [Sim6)
g. 	Delete a Substitute Control Rod Position in the RWM and Initiate the M 7
Power Ops Mode; 201006 A4.02 (2.9/2.9) [Sim7j
h. Restart RB Ventilation System with Fan Failure (Altj~rnate Path); 288000 N,A 9
A4.01 (3.1/2.9) [Sim8]
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
L Vent the Control Rod Drive Over Piston Volume; 201003 A2.01 (3.4/3.6) D,R, E 1
[Plant1)
j. 	 Inject the CST via Core Spray; 209001 A 1.08 (3.3/3.2) [Plant2] D, R, E 2
k. 	 Swap Static Chargers from C1 to C2; 263000 K1.02 (3.2/3.3) [Plant2] D,R 6
@ 	 All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes 	 Criteria for RO / SRO-I/ SRO-UI
(A)lternate path 4-6/ 4-6 / 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank ~91 ~8 / ~4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant ~ 1 / ~1 I ~ 1
(EN)gineered safety feature - / I ~ 1 (control room system
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown ~ 1 I ~1 / ~ 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) ~21 ~2 I ~ 1
(P)revious 2 exams ~ 31 ~3 I ~ 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA ~ 1 1 ~1 / ~ 1
(S)imulator
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
Oyster Creek 09-1 NRC Exam Scenario
SCElnario Outline
Facility: Oyster Creek 	 Scenario No.:.-4 Op Test No.: OC 2010
Examiners: 	 Operators:
Initial Conditions:
• 14% power during a startup (IC 152)
• The RWM is Inoperable and Bypassed
• Control Room HVC System A is inoperable
Turnover:
• Startup in progress
* 	 Event
Description
1 NA N BOP Swaps Service Water Pumps
2 NA R ATC Withdraws control rods to raise reactor power
3 MAL- C ATC Respond to indications of a stuck control rod CRDOO7
MAL- C BOP
4 	 Respond to the loss of Vital Bus 1 B2 EDSOO4B TS SRO
LOA
RCP003
MAL- C BOP Responds to Recirculation Pump C inner seal failure, then 5 RCPOO3C TS SRO outer seal failure
MAL
RCPOO4C
6 MAL- C ATC Responds to an open EMRV leading to a manual scram NSS025C
CAEP'7 	 M All s to an electric A TWSATWS
PMP
SLCOO1A
8
PMP-
C RO Respond to Standby Liquid Control Pump shaft break
SLCOO2A
* (N)ormal, (R)eactivity, (I)nstrument, (C)omponent, (M)ajor Transient, (TS) Tech Specs